

HB 4146-1  
(LC 135)  
3/2/20 (DJ/cpa/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4146**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “to” and insert “by the Leg-  
2 islative Assembly to the Oregon Health Authority for”.

3 In line 19, delete “by the Legislative Assembly”.

4 On page 2, line 37, delete “Oregon Educators Benefit Board” and insert  
5 “Oregon Health Authority”.

6 In line 39, delete “Oregon Educators Benefit Board” and insert “Oregon  
7 Health Authority”.

8 In line 40, delete “\$\_\_\_\_\_” and insert “\$5,350,950”.

9 After line 42, insert:

10 **“SECTION 5a. (1) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expendi-  
11 tures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 2 (1),  
12 chapter 695, Oregon Laws 2019, for the biennium ending June 30, 2021,  
13 as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees, moneys or  
14 other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, tobacco tax receipts,  
15 recreational marijuana tax receipts, provider taxes, Medicare receipts  
16 and federal funds for indirect cost recovery, Supplemental Security  
17 Income recoveries, Women, Infants and Children Program food re-  
18 bates, the Coordinated School Health Program, the Edward Byrne  
19 Memorial State and Local Law Enforcement Assistance Grant Pro-  
20 gram and emergency preparedness and response services, but exclud-  
21 ing lottery funds and federal funds not described in section 2, chapter**

1 **695, Oregon Laws 2019, collected or received by the Oregon Health**  
2 **Authority, for Health Systems, Health Policy and Analytics, and Pub-**  
3 **lic Health, is increased by \$1,475,346.**

4 **“(2) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limi-**  
5 **tation on expenditures established by section 7, chapter 695, Oregon**  
6 **Laws 2019, for the biennium ending June 30, 2021, as the maximum**  
7 **limit for payment of expenses by the Oregon Educators Benefit Board**  
8 **from the Oregon Educators Revolving Fund for benefit plan premiums**  
9 **and self-insurance, is increased by \$7,137,456.”.**

10 On page 3, line 4, after the first “The” insert “Oregon Health Authority  
11 and the”.

12

---